RESOLUTION #2013-16; DESIGNATING THE SOUTH JERSEY TIMES AS THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER OF THE DEPTFORD BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, there exists a need to designate an official newspaper for the Deptford Fire Department to inform the general public; and

WHEREAS, the South Jersey Times has been used in the past because of its likelihood of informing the general public;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Deptford Board of Fire Commissioners designates the South Jersey Times as the official newspaper of the Deptford Fire Department for the year 2013; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Deptford Board of Fire Commissioners duly published this resolution on ______ in the South Jersey Times;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:14-70, *et seq*, the Deptford Township Board of Fire Commissioners hereby are authorized, empowered, and directed to execute any and all documents, on behalf of this Board, to that end.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Deptford Board of Fire Commissioners on March 6, 2013.